1/03 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. N 1.6.002.01
M/46000, M/46100, M/46200
� New lightweight design extrusion with integral slots
for switch mounting
� Capable of withstanding large bending moments and
lateral forces
� Left hand end cover incorporates alternative ports
to allow both air connections to be made at one end
� Built-in guidance with internal and adjustable external
options
LINTRA® Rodless Cylinders
Non-magnetic and Magnetic Piston
Double Acting
∅∅  16 to 80 mm
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.6.002.03
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.6.002.03
Alternative Models
Heavy duty cylinders N 1.6.015.01
Accessories See page
Shock absorbers
for ∅ 25 to 63 mm N 1.11.011.01
Shock absorbers
for ∅ 80 mm N 1.11.031.01
Non-magnetic piston Magnetic piston
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:
M/46000, M/46100, M/46200
Double acting with adjustable cushioning
M/46000/M, M/46100/M, M/46200/M
Double acting with adjustable cushioning and magnetic piston
Models:
M/46000 with internal guide
M/46100 with external adjustable guide
M/46200 with roller guided carriage
Operating Pressure:
1 to 10 bar (1,5 – 10 bar for ∅ 16 mm)
Operating Temperature:
-30°C* to +80°C max.
* Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80 mm
Standard Strokes:
Made to order
Maximum Strokes:
∅ 16 to 40 mm 8500 mm
∅ 50 and 63 mm 7000 mm
∅ 80 mm 5500 mm
Materials:
∅ 16 mm moulded plastic end covers and yoke
∅ 20 mm anodised aluminium end covers, moulded plastic
yoke ∅ 25 to 80 mm anodised aluminium end covers and yoke
∅ 16 to 80 mm anodised aluminium carriage, special anodised
extruded aluminium alloy cylinder barrel, polyurethane sealing
strip and piston seals, polyamide cover strip, nitrile rubber seals
1/03N 1.6.002.02
M/46000, M/46100, M/46200
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Alternative Cylinders
Model Codes ✶ ✶ M/46✶ ✶ ✶ /✶ ✶ /✶ ✶ ✶ ✶
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
50 50
63 63
80 80
Strokes (mm)
Made to order

— M/50/EAN/*V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° � NPN 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.007
— M/50/EAN/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° � NPN Plug M8x1 — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.007
Ordering Examples
Cylinders
To order an internally guided cylinder 40 mm bore
with a 6000 mm stroke
quote: M/46040/6000
To order an externally guided cylinder 50 mm bore
with a 7000 mm stroke
quote: M/46150/7000
Mountings
To order a foot flange mounting style ‘C’ for 80 mm
bore cylinder
quote: QM/46080/21
Switches
To order a reed switch with LED and 2 m cable length
quote: M/50/LSU/2V
Style ‘C’ Style ‘S’ Style ‘UV’ Style ‘UW’ Style ‘V’ Style ‘W’ Assembly kit for Plate for shock Groove Cover Groove Key
shock absorbers absorbers
Ø mm Page 12 Page 13 Page 12 Page 13 Page 12 Page 13 Page 14 Page 14 Page 15 Page 15
16 QM/46016/21 QM/46016/37 QM/46016/34 – QM/46016/32 QM/46116/35 – – M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
20 QM/46020/21 QM/46020/37 QM/46020/34 QM/46120/36 QM/46020/32 QM/46120/35 – – M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
25 QM/46025/21 QM/46025/37 QM/46025/34 QM/46125/36 QM/46025/32 QM/46125/35 QM/46125/67 – M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
32 QM/46032/21 QM/46032/37 QM/46032/34 QM/46132/36 QM/46032/32 QM/46132/35 QM/46132/67 – M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
40 QM/46040/21 QM/46040/37 QM/46040/34 QM/46140/36 QM/46040/32 QM/46140/35 QM/46140/67 M/P41434 M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
50 QM/46050/21 QM/46050/37 QM/46050/34 QM/46150/36 QM/46050/32 QM/46150/35 QM/46150/67 M/P41435 M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
63 QM/46063/21 QM/46063/37 QM/46063/34 QM/46163/36 QM/46063/32 QM/46163/35 QM/46163/67 M/P41436 M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
80 QM/46080/21 QM/46080/37 QM/46080/34 – QM/46080/32 QM/46180/35 – – M/K72725/1000 M/P72816
1/03N 1.6.002.04
M/46000, M/46100, M/46200
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.